HANN AND HAN HAN HAN HAN HAN	1/05/97 13:23 01 - 15 -	-1999 TATIS BR			
()1-08-1999	594 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademerk Office			
U.S. Patent & TMOto:TM Mail		2521			
		mease record and and original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
1-8-99	FAS Fotline, Inc. □ Individual(s) □ Association	Name: Home Buyer's Fair. Inc. 10304 N. Hayden Road Internal Address:			
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Scottsdal State: AZ ZIP85238			
Ò	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q No	Individual(s).citizeriship Association			
MRD 1-	Assignment	D General Partnership D Limited Partnership D Corporation-State D Other Wessignes is not domicised in the United States, a domestic representing dos granton			
	Execution Date: 10 - 14 - 91	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
*	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
75/2	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75 / 230 258 , 096 25 ,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,177,526 anached? ①Yes 艾 No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name: Frank G. Long	90.00			
	Internal Address: Morrison & Hecker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 9.41)			
į		☐ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 2800 N, Central Suite 1600	B. Deposit account number:			
•	City: Phoenix, State: AZ ZIP 85345	(Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. FRANK (3 LONG) Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Caprature			
A. (4.1.14.000 AUDUNES AAAAA		ng covier street, attachments, and document:			
0:/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000 0: FC:481 02 FC:482	Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarics, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FAS-HOTLINE, INC., an Arizona corporation, with an address of 10304 North Hayden Road, Suite 3, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85258, has intended to use the mark THE MOVING ON CONTEST in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 1997 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 75/230,258, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, THE HOMEBUYER'S FAIR, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company, with an address of 10304 North Hayden Road, Suite 3, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85258, has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FAS-HOTLINE, INC. does hereby assign to THE HOMEBUYER'S FAIR, L.L.C. the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

T3 A 4	~ ***	TANK.	INE.	T 7
M A	- H		. E CHIEF	
1.74	J-11.			411

Date:	October 14,	1997	By:	My
	•		•	

Richard Ganley, President

STATE OF Arizona)
SS:

1 30

COUNTY OF Maricopa

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Richard Ganley, the President of FAS-Hotline, Inc., who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Trademark Assignment for and on behalf of said corporation, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 14th day of October, 1997.

Notary Public

Printed: ______

esident of MARICO 20

County, Arizona

My



60251-0000\486414.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FAS-HOTLINE, INC., an Arizona corporation, with an address of 10304 North Hayden Road, Suite 3, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85258, has intended to use the mark THE INSURANCE PROFESSOR in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 1997 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 75/228,256, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, THE HOMEBUYER'S FAIR, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company, with an address of 10304 North Hayden Road, Suite 3, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85258, has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FAS-HOTLINE, INC. does hereby assign to THE HOMEBUYER'S FAIR, L.L.C. the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

		FAS-HOTLINE, INC.		
Date: October 14, 1997		By: Richard Ganley, President		
STATE OF Arizona)			
COUNTY OF Maricopa) SS:)			

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Richard Ganley. the President of FAS-Hotline, Inc., who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Trademark Assignment for and on behalf of said corporation, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.

Notary Public

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 14th day of October, 1997.

MICHAEL W. MURPHY

MICHAEL W. MURPHY

MY Comm. Expire Nov. 6, 1999

Printed: MITTALY MURSHy
Resident of MAZ-LSZA County, Arizona

60251-0000\486416.01

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FAS-HOTLINE, INC. ("Assignor"), an Arizona corporation, with an address of 10304 North Hayden Road, Suite 3, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85258, has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of, the following trademark for which an application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is pending (the "Mark"):

Mark Application No. Filing Date

THE SALARY CALCULATOR

75/209,625

December 6, 1996

WHEREAS, THE HOMEBUYER'S FAIR, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignee"), with an address of 10304 North Hayden Road, Suite 3, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85258, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the application therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the application therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby; and Assignor does hereby further assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee any and all claims of Assignor for past infringements and any and all causes of action of Assignor with respect to or arising out the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer of Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment for and on behalf of Assignor to be effective as of the 14th day of October, 1997.

FAS-HOTLINE, INC.

By:

Richard Ganley, President

Date: October 14, 1997

60152-0000\486413.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0501 STATE OF Arizona)
SS:
COUNTY OF Maricopa)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Richard Ganley, the President of FAS-Hotline, Inc., who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Trademark Assignment for and on behalf of said corporation, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 14th day of October, 1997.

Notary Public

Printed:

Resident of

County, Arizona

60152-0000\486413.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 01/08/1999